
Updated June 22, 2023 2023 Pursuit Warning at 11:15
First Start at 11:20
 Course A Course B Course C Course D Course E Course F Course G

Sail Boat Type LOA Rating 6.45 8.45 12.7 14.7 19.9 15.85 21.15

20 ZACA Alberg 37 37 177 11:20:00 11:20:00 11:20:00 11:20:00 11:20:00 11:20:00 11:20:00
2112 Golden Road Oday 30 30 177 11:20:00 11:20:00 11:20:00 11:20:00 11:20:00 11:20:00 11:20:00
84 Triton T34 34 150 11:22:54 11:23:48 11:25:43 11:26:37 11:28:57 11:27:08 11:29:31
USA 61500 BIRD GulfStar Ctm 50 50.9 147 11:23:14 11:24:13 11:26:21 11:27:21 11:29:57 11:27:55 11:30:35
USA 42832 Marie Tartan 372 37 135 11:24:31 11:25:55 11:28:53 11:30:17 11:33:56 11:31:06 11:34:48
USA 3883 RUSH Tripp 26 26 120 11:26:08 11:28:02 11:32:04 11:33:58 11:38:54 11:35:03 11:40:06
D 37 Gyre Dehler 37CR 36'9 117 11:26:27 11:28:27 11:32:42 11:34:42 11:39:54 11:35:51 11:41:09
USA 60343 The Grin J 95 31 114 11:26:46 11:28:52 11:33:20 11:35:26 11:40:54 11:36:39 11:42:12
USA 79 Kyrie Tartan 4100 41.3 102 11:28:04 11:30:34 11:35:53 11:38:22 11:44:53 11:39:49 11:46:26
USA 61595 BAVARIA Jeanneau 410 39 99 11:28:23 11:30:59 11:36:31 11:39:07 11:45:52 11:40:36 11:47:30
USA 498 Snow Bird J 105 34.5 87 11:29:41 11:32:41 11:39:03 11:42:03 11:49:51 11:43:47 11:51:43
GBR 8 Mad Blue J 105 32 87 11:29:41 11:32:41 11:39:03 11:42:03 11:49:51 11:43:47 11:51:43
USA 114 Cathexis X382 38 84 11:30:00 11:33:06 11:39:41 11:42:47 11:50:51 11:44:34 11:52:47
69 Sunshine Daydream Beneteau First 36.7 36 78 11:30:39 11:33:57 11:40:57 11:44:15 11:52:50 11:46:09 11:54:54
1253238 Hope Dufour 36P 36 75 11:30:58 11:34:22 11:41:35 11:44:59 11:53:50 11:46:57 11:55:57
USA 52070 Masquerade Baltic 47 47 39 11:34:50 11:39:26 11:49:13 11:53:49 12:05:46 11:56:27 12:08:39
USA 6905 Laura Westerly M. RP 60 60 -72 11:46:46 11:55:04 12:12:42 12:21:00 12:42:35 12:25:47 12:47:46

Pursuit Open  
USA 45 Belle Mente Botin 75 75 -200 12:00:32 12:13:06 12:39:48 12:52:22 13:25:02 12:59:35 13:32:54

Pursuit non-spin  
7 Dawn Treader Bristol 33.3 33 177 11:20:00 11:20:00 11:20:00 11:20:00 11:20:00 11:20:00 11:20:00
61521 Ida G Bristol 35.5 35 174 11:20:19 11:20:25 11:20:38 11:20:44 11:21:00 11:20:48 11:21:03
21610 WildFire C&C 34 34 153 11:22:35 11:23:23 11:25:05 11:25:53 11:27:58 11:26:20 11:28:28
47 FINN Bristol 41.1 41 144 11:23:33 11:24:39 11:26:59 11:28:05 11:30:57 11:28:43 11:31:38
USA 60141 Veronique Beneteau First 345 34.5 135 11:24:31 11:25:55 11:28:53 11:30:17 11:33:56 11:31:06 11:34:48
T Gallivanter Tartan 41.5 123 11:25:48 11:27:36 11:31:26 11:33:14 11:37:55 11:34:16 11:39:02
USA 51229 Meddler J 29 29.5 114 11:26:46 11:28:52 11:33:20 11:35:26 11:40:54 11:36:39 11:42:12
USA 52687 Venturesome C&C 110 36 105 11:27:44 11:30:08 11:35:14 11:37:38 11:43:53 11:39:01 11:45:23
USA 40878 High Note Baltic 51 50.9 78 11:30:39 11:33:57 11:40:57 11:44:15 11:52:50 11:46:09 11:54:54
76 Maccabi J 112e 36 63 11:32:15 11:36:03 11:44:08 11:47:56 11:57:49 11:50:07 12:00:11
USA 33033 Delphinus Beneteau Sense 55 55 57 11:32:54 11:36:54 11:45:24 11:49:24 11:59:48 11:51:42 12:02:18

Multi-Hull pursuit  
0 Phoenix Corsair Sprint 750 24 33 11:20:00 11:20:00 11:20:00 11:20:00 11:20:00 11:20:00 11:20:00
USA 35 Friends Greene 35 35 -35 11:27:19 11:29:35 11:34:24 11:36:40 11:42:33 11:37:58 11:43:58
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20 ZACA Alberg 37 37 177
2112 Golden Road Oday 30 30 177
84 Triton T34 34 150
USA 61500 BIRD GulfStar Ctm 50 50.9 147
USA 42832 Marie Tartan 372 37 135
USA 3883 RUSH Tripp 26 26 120
D 37 Gyre Dehler 37CR 36'9 117
USA 60343 The Grin J 95 31 114
USA 79 Kyrie Tartan 4100 41.3 102
USA 61595 BAVARIA Jeanneau 410 39 99
USA 498 Snow Bird J 105 34.5 87
GBR 8 Mad Blue J 105 32 87
USA 114 Cathexis X382 38 84
69 Sunshine Daydream Beneteau First 36.7 36 78
1253238 Hope Dufour 36P 36 75
USA 52070 Masquerade Baltic 47 47 39
USA 6905 Laura Westerly M. RP 60 60 -72

Pursuit Open
USA 45 Belle Mente Botin 75 75 -200

Pursuit non-spin
7 Dawn Treader Bristol 33.3 33 177
61521 Ida G Bristol 35.5 35 174
21610 WildFire C&C 34 34 153
47 FINN Bristol 41.1 41 144
USA 60141 Veronique Beneteau First 345 34.5 135
T Gallivanter Tartan 41.5 123
USA 51229 Meddler J 29 29.5 114
USA 52687 Venturesome C&C 110 36 105
USA 40878 High Note Baltic 51 50.9 78
76 Maccabi J 112e 36 63
USA 33033 Delphinus Beneteau Sense 55 55 57

Multi-Hull pursuit
0 Phoenix Corsair Sprint 750 24 33

USA 35 Friends Greene 35 35 -35

Course H Course I Course J Course K Course L Course M
7.4 15.35 22.05 21.95 14.3 16.1

11:20:00 11:20:00 11:20:00 11:20:00 11:20:00 11:20:00
11:20:00 11:20:00 11:20:00 11:20:00 11:20:00 11:20:00
11:23:20 11:26:54 11:29:55 11:29:53 11:26:26 11:27:15
11:23:42 11:27:41 11:31:02 11:30:58 11:27:09 11:28:03
11:25:11 11:30:45 11:35:26 11:35:22 11:30:01 11:31:16
11:27:02 11:34:35 11:40:57 11:40:51 11:33:35 11:35:18
11:27:24 11:35:21 11:42:03 11:41:57 11:34:18 11:36:06
11:27:46 11:36:07 11:43:09 11:43:03 11:35:01 11:36:54
11:29:15 11:39:11 11:47:34 11:47:26 11:37:53 11:40:08
11:29:37 11:39:57 11:48:40 11:48:32 11:38:35 11:40:56
11:31:06 11:43:02 11:53:05 11:52:56 11:41:27 11:44:09
11:31:06 11:43:02 11:53:05 11:52:56 11:41:27 11:44:09
11:31:28 11:43:48 11:54:11 11:54:01 11:42:10 11:44:57
11:32:13 11:45:20 11:56:23 11:56:13 11:43:36 11:46:34
11:32:35 11:46:06 11:57:29 11:57:19 11:44:19 11:47:22
11:37:01 11:55:18 12:10:43 12:10:29 11:52:53 11:57:02
11:50:43 12:23:42 12:51:30 12:51:06 12:19:21 12:26:49

12:06:30 12:56:27 13:38:33 13:37:55 12:49:51 13:01:10

11:20:00 11:20:00 11:20:00 11:20:00 11:20:00 11:20:00
11:20:22 11:20:46 11:21:06 11:21:06 11:20:43 11:20:48
11:22:58 11:26:08 11:28:49 11:28:47 11:25:43 11:26:26
11:24:04 11:28:27 11:32:08 11:32:04 11:27:52 11:28:51
11:25:11 11:30:45 11:35:26 11:35:22 11:30:01 11:31:16
11:26:40 11:33:49 11:39:51 11:39:45 11:32:52 11:34:29
11:27:46 11:36:07 11:43:09 11:43:03 11:35:01 11:36:54
11:28:53 11:38:25 11:46:28 11:46:20 11:37:10 11:39:19
11:32:13 11:45:20 11:56:23 11:56:13 11:43:36 11:46:34
11:34:04 11:49:10 12:01:54 12:01:42 11:47:10 11:50:35
11:34:48 11:50:42 12:04:06 12:03:54 11:48:36 11:52:12

11:20:00 11:20:00 11:20:00 11:20:00 11:20:00 11:20:00
11:28:23 11:37:24 11:44:59 11:44:53 11:36:12 11:38:15


